Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with related circulars and notifications, 
following matter was approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held today, i.e. January 14, 
2026: 

1. Increase in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company from ₹ 45,00,00,000 (Rupees Forty 

Five Crores only) divided into 4,50,00,000 (Four Crores and Fifty Lakhs) equity shares of ₹ 
10 (Rupees Ten only) each to ₹ 65,00,00,000 (Rupees Sixty Five Crores only) divided into 
6,50,00,000 (Six Crores and Fifty Lakhs) equity shares of ₹ 10 (Rupees Ten only) each, by 
creation of additional ₹ 20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crores only) divided into 2,00,00,000 
(Two Crores) equity shares of ₹ 10 (Rupees Ten only) each and consequent amendment in the 
Capital Clause (Clause V) of Memorandum of Association of the Company, subject to

[...]

02215452 

Annexure - A 

AMENDMENT TO THE MEMORANDUM OF ASSOCIATION PERTAINING TO 
INCREASE IN AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL 

Existing Clause V i.e. Capital Clause Proposed Clause V i.e. Capital Clause 
The Authorized Share capital of the Company 
is 45,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty-Five Crores 
Only) divided into 4,50,00,000 (Four Crores 
Fifty Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- Each 

The Authorized Share capital of the Company 
is 65,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Five Crores 
Only) divided into 6,50,00,000 (Six Crores 
Fifty Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each 

Annexure - B  

Disclosure of information pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR Regulations read with 
SEBI circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated November 11, 2024. 

Appointment of Mr. Ashok Uttam Chandanshive (DIN:11038160)